September 27, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543277

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: LXCHEM

Dear Sir(s)

<u>Sub: Reporting of violation under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Please see enclosed report in <u>Annexure - A</u> on violation under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 relating to Company's Code of Conduct for (Insider Trading) to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Insiders by designated persons and their immediate relatives, in the format prescribed by SEBI vide Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23, 2020.

Thanking you,

For Laxmi Organic Industries Limited

Aniket Hirpara

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a

Annexure - A

Report by (Name of the listed company/ Intermediary/Fiduciary) for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details		
1	Name of the listed company / Intermediary/Fiduciary	Laxmi Organic Industries Limited		
2	Please tick appropriate checkbox	Listed Company		
_	Reporting in capacity of :			
	☐ Listed Company ✓			
	☐ Intermediary			
	☐ Fiduciary			
3	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)			
	i. Name of the DP	Mr. Jitendra Yadav		
	ii. PAN of the DP	AGYPY5442A		
	iii. Designation of DP	Associate – IT(SAP)		
	iv. Functional Role of DP	Mr. Jitendra Yadav is involved in ensuring optimum operation of the SAP in IT.		
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No		
	B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP			
	i. Name of the immediate relative of DP	NA		
	ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	NA		
	C. Details of transaction(s)			
	i. Name of the scrip	Equity Shares of Laxmi Organic Industries Limited (Scrip Code: 543277 / Trading Symbol: LXCHEM)		
	ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.) (Date- wise)	On September 11, 2023 - 100 (Hundred) equity shares were Sold for ₹ 31,140		
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs.10 lacs in a calendar Quarter			
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned	NA		
	DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Company			
	under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015			

	ii. Date of intimation stock exchanges (PIT) Regulations, 2	of trade(s) by Company to under regulation 7 of SER	NA BI
4	Details of violations observ		Equity shares were sold executing contra trade.
5	Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary		_
6	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above		Due to medical emergency, the shares were sold inadvertently. He will ensure that he does not violate the regulations in future even for his investments.
7	Details of the previous ins since last financial year	tances of violations, if any,	None
8		the Code of Conduct violation	(s)
	ii. Details of transfer/paym	- IPEF (Online/Demand Draft) ent:) NA NA
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online:	ent:	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars	ent:	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number	ent:	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date	ent:	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number	ent:	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.)	Details	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in	Details	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.) In case of Demand Draft (I	Details DDD):	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.) In case of Demand Draft (I	Details DDD):	
	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.) In case of Demand Draft (I Particulars Bank Name and branch	Details DDD):	
9	ii. Details of transfer/paym In case of Online: Particulars Name of the transferor Bank Name, branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.) In case of Demand Draft (I Particulars Bank Name and branch DD Number	Details DDD):	

Yours faithfully,



Name of the Compliance Officer: Aniket Hirpara

PAN: ABPPH4615N

Email: aniket.hirpara@laxmi.com

Date: September 27, 2023

Place: Mumbai